The Village of Eden Board adopted the 2026 Budget on November 18, 2025.

General Government
Protection of Persons & Property
Health & Sanitation

Recycling

Streets & Bridges

Education & Recreation
Community Center & Firehouse
Pymt of Debt San Sew Main
Street Loan 2019**

Fire Truck

TOTAL

Anticipated Revenue

Revenue for Recycling

Revenue from tax roll

Revenue from Shared Revenue
Revenue from Temporary Borrowing

PROPOSED TAX LEVY FOR
VILLAGE

**additional tax levy for loans

**INCREASE IN TAX LEVY DUE TO
DEBT RETIREMENT.

A motion was made by Henry Guell and seconded by Shea Stahl to approve the budget as explained.

Kari Schlefke
Clerk/Treasurer

VILLAGE OF EDEN

2026 ADOPTED BUDGET

ADOPTED
BUDGET
2026
$ 125,000.00
$ 67,000.00
$ 58,800.00
$ 35,000.00
$ 60,000.00
$ 20,000.00
$ 6,600.00
$91,936.54
$ 43,386.01
$ 36,210.00
$ 545,958.55

$ 140,000.00
$ 1,982.00
$ 210,377.55
$160,811.33
$32,787.67

$ 545,958.55

$ 38,845.00
$ 171,532.55
$ 210,377.55



