VILLAGE OF EDEN

2026 ADOPTED BUDGET

The Village of Eden Board adopted the 2026 Budget on November 18, 2025.

	ADOPTE
	BUDGET
	2026
General Government	\$ 125,000.00
Protection of Persons & Property	\$ 67,000.00
Health & Sanitation	\$ 58,800.00
Recycling	\$ 35,000.00
Streets & Bridges	\$ 60,000.00
Education & Recreation	\$ 20,000.00
Community Center & Firehouse	\$ 6,600.00
Pymt of Debt San Sew Main	\$ 91,936.54
Street Loan 2019**	\$ 43,386.01
Fire Truck	\$ 36,210.00
TOTAL	\$ 545,958.55
Anticipated Revenue	\$ 140,000.00
Revenue for Recycling	\$ 1,982.00
Revenue from tax roll	\$ 210,377.55
Revenue from Shared Revenue	\$ 160,811.33
Revenue from Temporary Borrowing	\$32,787.67
	\$ 545,958.55
PROPOSED TAX LEVY FOR	
VILLAGE	\$ 38,845.00
**additional tax levy for loans	\$ 171,532.55
	\$ 210,377.55
**INCREASE IN TAX LEVY DUE TO DEBT RETIREMENT.	

A motion was made by Henry Guell and seconded by Shea Stahl to approve the budget as explained.

Kari Schlefke Clerk/Treasurer